

# **AML Policy**

Last update: Jan 2024

## Wealthy 9X Anti-Fraud and Anti-Money Laundering (AML) Policy

Introduction

Wealthy 9X is dedicated to maintaining the highest standards of integrity and security. Our commitment extends to preventing, detecting, and deterring fraud, money laundering, and terrorist financing. We uphold a zero-tolerance policy towards any activities that contravene these standards and are prepared to engage with relevant enforcement agencies if any user engages in activities contrary to this policy.

**Understanding Money Laundering** 

Money laundering is the process of disguising the origins of money obtained through criminal activities to make it appear as though it originates from legitimate sources. This process typically unfolds in three stages:

## 1. \*\*Placement:\*\*

- Illegally obtained funds are introduced into the financial system. This can be done through various means such as converting cash into financial instruments (money orders, traveler's checks) or depositing the funds into bank accounts.

2. \*\*Layering:\*\*

- The objective is to separate the funds from their criminal origin by moving them through a complex series of financial transactions. These can include wire transfers, purchasing high-value items, or moving the money between multiple accounts and institutions to obscure the trail.

#### 3. \*\*Integration:\*\*

- The funds are reintroduced into the legitimate economy. This stage involves using the laundered money to purchase assets, invest in businesses, or finance other legitimate or criminal activities.

#### Anti-Money Laundering (AML) Policy

Wealthy 9X has implemented a robust AML policy to ensure compliance with legal requirements and to safeguard our platform from being used for illicit activities. Our AML policy includes the collection

and verification of user identification information before granting access to our services.

\*\*User Identification and Verification:\*\*

To comply with AML regulations and ensure the security of our platform, Wealthy 9X requires users to provide the following information during registration:

- \*\*Registered User ID:\*\* A unique identifier for each user.

- \*\*Name and Address Details:\*\* Users are encouraged to provide their full name and address, though the address is optional.

- \*\*Contact Information:\*\* A registration email address or WhatsApp number is required for regular communication.

\*\*Additional Documentation:\*\*

For further verification and in compliance with legal standards, Wealthy 9X may request additional documentation from users. This includes:

- \*\*Government-Issued ID:\*\* Acceptable forms include a passport or other government-issued identification.

- \*\*Proof of Address:\*\* The most recent utility bill, bank statement, or any official document showing the user's residential address within the last three months.

This documentation is crucial for ensuring the identity of our users and for maintaining the integrity of our financial system.

**Procedures for Capturing Affiliate ID** 

Wealthy 9X has specific procedures in place for capturing and verifying affiliate identification:

- \*\*Initial Capture:\*\* When a member initiates a liquidation request or applies for an EXOR limited postpaid card, their affiliate ID is captured.

- \*\*Verification Tools:\*\* We use a picture tool within the affiliate back office to upload and store the image of the ID. This file is then securely stored in the affiliate's record.

This process ensures that we have accurate and up-to-date identification information for our affiliates, further strengthening our security measures.

AML Compliance Measures

\*\*Monitoring and Reporting:\*\*

Wealthy 9X continuously monitors user transactions and activities for any signs of suspicious behavior. Our systems are designed to detect patterns that may indicate fraudulent activities or money laundering. If any suspicious activity is detected, it is promptly investigated, and if necessary, reported to the relevant authorities.

\*\*Regular Audits:\*\*

We conduct regular audits of our systems and processes to ensure compliance with AML regulations and to identify any areas that may require improvement. These audits help us maintain a high standard of security and integrity.

\*\*Employee Training:\*\*

Our employees receive ongoing training on AML regulations and best practices. This ensures that they are well-equipped to identify and report any suspicious activities. Training programs are updated regularly to reflect changes in legislation and emerging threats.

**Engagement with Enforcement Agencies** 

Wealthy 9X cooperates fully with law enforcement agencies and regulatory bodies to combat fraud, money laundering, and terrorist financing. If any user is found to be engaging in activities that violate our policies, we are prepared to:

- Provide relevant information and documentation to authorities.

- Assist in investigations and legal proceedings.

- Take appropriate action against the user, including account suspension or termination.

**User Responsibilities** 

As a user of Wealthy 9X, you have a responsibility to:

- Provide accurate and truthful information during registration and verification.
- Comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- Report any suspicious activities or security concerns to Wealthy 9X.

By adhering to these responsibilities, you help us maintain a safe and secure platform for all users.

**Privacy and Data Protection** 

Wealthy 9X is committed to protecting your privacy and personal data. All information collected for AML purposes is handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy and relevant data protection laws. We ensure that your data is:

- Collected and processed lawfully, fairly, and transparently.
- Used solely for the purposes of preventing fraud, money laundering, and terrorist financing.
- Stored securely and protected from unauthorized access.

Changes to the AML Policy

We may update this AML Policy from time to time to reflect changes in legal requirements or our practices. Any changes will be posted on this page, and users will be notified via email or through our website. Your continued use of our services after the changes signifies your acceptance of the updated policy.

# **Contact Information**

If you have any questions or concerns about this AML Policy or our compliance measures, please contact us through www.wealthy9x.com

# Conclusion

Wealthy 9X is steadfast in its commitment to preventing, detecting, and deterring fraud, money laundering, and terrorist financing. Our comprehensive AML policy, combined with robust user verification processes and ongoing monitoring, ensures that we maintain a secure and compliant platform. Thank you for choosing Wealthy 9X and for your cooperation in upholding our standards of integrity and security.